government radio broadcasting stations 
which include: Our Health, Let Them Live, 
Agric Panorama, Animal Husbandry, Inside 
Politics, Politics Today, Entrepreneurship, Gar 
Wuriga Waina, Sports Arena, Mid-week 
Sports, Pace Setters, Al‟adum Mu, among 
others. From a sample population of three 
hundred and twenty-three (323) copies of 
the questionnaire were distributed, two 
hundred and ninety-three (293) were 
returned. Data was analysed, using frequency 
tables, percentage count, pie charts, bar 
charts, and histograms. 

The researcher assessed the message 
content, language used in presenting the 
development programmes on health, 
agriculture, politics, sports, cultural activities